
2019 Morehead State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 13, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 40-21   Conf: 20-11   Home: 27-2   Away: 11-17   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (504), Opp (429)   DPs Turned: Team (43), Opp (50)   IBB: Team (4), Hammon 3, Leonard 1, Opponents , Totals , Opp (1)   
Picked Off: Leonard 3, Hammon 2, Hill 1, Peroni 1, Opponents , Totals 
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Wolverton 4, Fain 2, Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Lozinak 3, Conway 1, Looney 1, Rogers 1, Smith 1, Opp (7)   SBA/ATT:
Fain (56-71), Garbrick (13-15), Shoupe (12-14), Lozinak (11-16), Goe (7-7), Rogers (7-9), Looney (6-11), Smith (6-9), Stambaugh (4-8),
Bakke (3-3), Baumgart (3-3), Ziegelmeyer (3-3), Preston (2-2), Satterly (2-3), Wolverton (2-3), Conway (1-2), Crosby (1-1), Masullo (1-1),
Weins (1-3),    

Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Pauly, Connor .348 61-61 264 48 92 13 3 12 64 147 .557 23 3 28 3 .404 2 0 12-312 112 3 3 .975
6 Hammon, Jake .339 61-61 245 57 83 14 0 4 42 109 .445 34 0 41 2 .415 3 4 14-214 94 6 5 .952
34 Fain, Hunter .332 59-58 199 42 66 11 1 9 38 106 .533 31 17 43 5 .456 3 1 0-20 405 63 6 .987
7 Leonard, Reid .327 60-60 251 56 82 16 0 3 32 107 .426 35 7 24 8 .419 3 2 9-39 80 163 17 .935
12 Hill, Stephen .327 58-55 208 34 68 10 0 6 37 96 .462 31 8 37 3 .428 3 2 2-02 142 87 15 .939
3 Snyder, Trevor .290 58-57 217 45 63 13 0 7 37 97 .447 26 4 41 5 .369 5 2 1-01 386 18 11 .973
11 Peroni, Dom .273 52-47 176 27 48 10 0 5 29 73 .415 29 2 50 4 .378 2 1 4-04 54 93 5 .967
18 Layne, Ryan .237 55-55 215 32 51 12 1 3 37 74 .344 11 6 41 4 .288 4 1 11-011 99 84 8 .958

9 Hensor, Bryce .346 9-8 26 10 9 2 0 0 8 11 .423 2 2 10 0 .419 1 0 0-00 17 24 2 .953
5 Burghardt, Jon .296 38-29 108 25 32 4 1 6 27 56 .519 13 4 19 4 .389 1 0 1-01 0 2 2 .500
24 Sortor, Chase .270 28-17 63 15 17 4 0 5 17 36 .571 10 0 28 0 .370 0 1 1-01 27 0 1 .964
4 Wolverton, Scott .250 10-3 16 3 4 2 0 0 5 6 .375 1 0 8 0 .294 0 0 0-00 0 0 1 .000
31 Sells, Arthur .216 25-13 51 12 11 3 0 1 12 17 .333 10 1 21 1 .349 1 0 0-00 0 0 0 .000
8 Boyd, Zach .188 44-17 69 17 13 2 0 0 9 15 .217 8 6 21 0 .325 0 2 0-20 40 2 2 .955
20 Shoupe, Brody .125 19-8 32 7 4 0 0 0 1 4 .125 7 3 6 0 .333 0 0 1-21 69 7 2 .974
Totals .300 61-61 2140 430 643 116 6 61 395 954 .446 271 63 418 39 .390 28 16 56-1456 1598 610 89 .961
Opponents .250 61-61 2047 318 512 89 7 68 290 819 .400 216 42 538 37 .331 21 28 71-2571 1570 572 84 .962

Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
40 Preston, Blake 2.84 0-0 14 0 0 0-2 0 12.2 10 4 4 8 14 2 0 1 .213 3 2 2 0 0
1 Weins, Landon 3.06 4-3 20 1 0 0-2 3 53.0 49 23 18 17 49 9 0 4 .243 6 4 0 1 5
10 Looney, David 3.21 3-1 25 1 0 0-1 3 47.2 35 25 17 25 48 6 2 2 .210 3 4 0 2 3
36 Ziegelmeyer, Jake 3.69 3-1 23 0 0 0-0 8 31.2 27 13 13 12 37 5 0 2 .223 4 4 0 1 1
44 Stambaugh, Dalton 3.84 7-4 15 15 2 1-0 0 91.1 78 47 39 29 104 16 1 15 .230 3 6 1 1 8
23 Garbrick, Alex 4.32 3-4 19 10 0 0-1 1 58.1 54 40 28 37 69 10 1 7 .243 8 3 0 3 2
13 Goe, Jason 4.48 7-2 15 12 1 0-2 0 68.1 75 37 34 11 65 18 0 14 .273 3 2 1 3 2
15 Crosby, Grant 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 4 2 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 1 0
27 Conway, Cory 4.91 1-1 20 0 0 0-1 3 22.0 26 15 12 12 23 5 0 3 .277 5 0 0 1 0
41 Lozinak, Will 5.05 8-1 16 15 0 0-0 0 76.2 86 50 43 15 51 8 1 11 .280 7 5 0 3 5
47 Smith, Zack 5.40 1-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 18.1 21 16 11 10 12 4 0 1 .304 4 6 0 3 2
19 Baumgart, Josh 5.40 1-1 7 0 0 0-1 0 8.1 7 6 5 3 5 1 0 2 .219 2 3 0 0 0
16 Satterly, TJ 5.63 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 9 11 5 9 12 1 0 0 .265 1 1 0 0 0
22 Masullo, Dom 5.79 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 4.2 4 3 3 2 8 1 0 0 .222 4 0 0 0 0
26 Bakke, John 6.35 0-1 9 0 0 0-1 0 5.2 8 4 4 5 7 0 0 2 .348 1 0 0 1 0
35 Rogers, Garret 6.75 2-2 9 6 0 0-0 0 24.0 20 23 18 17 32 2 2 4 .222 3 2 0 1 0
Total 4.26 40-21 224 61 3 4 19 532.2 512 318 252 216 538 89 7 68 .250 57 42 4 21 28
Opponents 6.41 21-40 231 61 2 3 11 523.1 643 430 373 271 418 116 6 61 .300 69 63 14 28 16



2019 Morehead State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 13, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Wolverton, Scott 35 32 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 4 0
31 Sells, Arthur 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Weins, Landon 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
10 Looney, David 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 6 5 .545 0 0
27 Conway, Cory 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
40 Preston, Blake 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Ziegelmeyer, Jake 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Baumgart, Josh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Fain, Hunter 474 405 63 6 .987 3 56 15 .789 2 0
21 Pauly, Connor 118 112 3 3 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Shoupe, Brody 78 69 7 2 .974 0 12 2 .857 0 0
3 Snyder, Trevor 415 386 18 11 .973 33 0 0 — 0 0
11 Peroni, Dom 152 54 93 5 .967 15 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sortor, Chase 28 27 0 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Layne, Ryan 191 99 84 8 .958 14 0 0 — 0 0
8 Boyd, Zach 44 40 2 2 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hensor, Bryce 43 17 24 2 .953 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hammon, Jake 105 94 6 5 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hill, Stephen 244 142 87 15 .939 14 0 0 — 0 0
7 Leonard, Reid 260 80 163 17 .935 30 0 0 — 0 0
23 Garbrick, Alex 10 3 6 1 .900 1 13 2 .867 0 0
13 Goe, Jason 17 11 4 2 .882 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
44 Stambaugh, Dalton 15 3 10 2 .867 0 4 4 .500 0 0
41 Lozinak, Will 20 4 13 3 .850 1 11 5 .688 0 0
47 Smith, Zack 4 1 2 1 .750 0 6 3 .667 0 0
35 Rogers, Garret 4 0 2 2 .500 0 7 2 .778 0 0
16 Satterly, TJ 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
26 Bakke, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Burghardt, Jon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Crosby, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Masullo, Dom 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Total 2297 1598 610 89 .961 118 70 21 .766 6 0
Opponents 2226 1570 572 84 .962 130 55 13 .810 13 1


